CHAPTER 15

FRANCHISES

ARTICLE I – ELECTRIC

15-1-1 ELECTRIC FRANCHISE AGREEMENT. The Village does hereby include **Exhibit "A"** as the electric system franchise with Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois, as approved by the Village on March 18, 2015. **(Ord. No. 15-04; 03-18-15)**

ARTICLE II – GAS AGREEMENT

15-2-1 GAS FRANCHISE AGREEMENT. The Village does hereby include **Exhibit "B"** as the gas distribution system franchise with Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois, as approved by the Village on March 18, 2015. **(Ord. No. 15-03; 03-18-15)**